Buyer intends to acquire from the Department, the Property, consisting of 0.40 +/-
of an acre, as shown on EXHIBIT 1: Salem 1-93-1(30)3, P-5688D sheet # 39 and
EXHIBIT 2: Town of Salem Tax Map 80 Lot 12460.

1.2. Purchase Price: The Buyer shall acquire the Property for the sum of ONE
HUNDRED SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($107,500) due
at closing. The Department will also assess a $1,100 administrative fee. A sum of
FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($500) has been received, and the remaining SIX
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($600) will be due at closing. The balance at closing will
be a sum of ONE HUNDRED EIGHT THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED

DOLLARS ($108.1001.

1.3. Payment of Purchase Price: The purchase price shall be paid in full by the
Buyer, by certified check or bank check, made out to "Treasurer State of New
Hampshire", and presented to the Department at the closing and conveyance of
the Property to the Buyer.